\$65.00 15133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Day International, Inc.		06/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aktiengesellschaft Adolph Saurer	
Street Address:	Textilstrasse 2	
City:	CH-9320 Arbon	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	stock corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513334	DAYTEX
Registration Number:	0362757	ACCOTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020430.2ATDAYINTEAKTIECLE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles L. Evans, Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0959

900053332

Address Line 2: Suite 500 Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans		
Signature:	/Charles L. Evans/		
Date:	07/17/2006		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Asign-T Day Inter Aktiengesellschaft#page1.tif source=Asign-T Day Inter Aktiengesellschaft#page2.tif source=Asign-T Day Inter Aktiengesellschaft#page3.tif source=Asign-T Day Inter Aktiengesellschaft#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of the 30th day of June, 2006, by Day International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Aktiengesellschaft Adolph Saurer, a stock corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement dated as of May 9, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among Day International Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Day Germany Holdings GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, Saurer AG, Arbon, a stock corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, Saurer GmbH & Co. KG, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Germany, Accotex Inc. (formerly known as ATPG International, Inc.), a South Carolina corporation, Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Purchased Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including without limitation the service marks, trademarks, trade names and domain names of Assignor. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

WHEREAS, in accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, service mark and trademark applications, trade names and domain names, including without limitation the service marks, trademarks, service mark and trademark applications, trade names and domain names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all the rights appurtenant thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all common law rights, all rights to sue for any past infringement or unauthorized use of any Mark and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

TRI1\625130_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Norary Public

KIMBERLY L. SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires March 5, 2008

Scheaule A

Day International, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DAYTEX	1513334	11/22/88
ACCOTEX	362757	11/29/38

Foreign Trademarks

Registered Marks

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date
AR	ACCOTEX	1541957	10/31/14
AT	ACCOTEX	39666	9/30/08
BD	ACCOTEX	3460	3/15/13
BX	ACCOTEX	83816	11/30/08
BG	ACCOTEX	19544	12/18/10
BR	ACCOTEX	002584395	8/27/11
CA	ACCOTEX	UCA49972	5/6/14
СН	ACCOTEX	294903	2/16/08
СН	DAYTEX	387564	1/28/11
CL	ACCOTEX	515505	6/25/08
CN	ACCOTEX	97310	10/24/09
CN	DAYTEX and Design	3276543	5/27/14
CN	DAYTEX	3074921	8/6/13
CN	ACCOTEX	271465	12/9/06
CN	ACCOTEX	264155	9/30/06
СО	ACCOTEX	254769	8/6/12
CO	ACCOTEX	25109	2/19/09
CTM	ACCOTEX	2469377	11/12/11
CTM	DAYTEX	12294	4/1/16

TRI1\625130_1

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Expiration Date
CZ	ACCOTEX	170703	1/7/11
DE	ACCOTEX	769643	6/30/08
EG	ACCOTEX	86702	5/3/13
EG	DAYTEX	79118	2/5/11
FR	ACCOTEX	1231380	3/24/13
GR	ACCOTEX	114243	5/19/13
HK	DAYTEX	B13349 2003	12/31/08
HK	ACCOTEX	2320/1982	7/12/15
HK	ACCOTEX	2319/1982	7/12/15
HU	ACCOTEX	132193	12/19/10
ID	ACCOTEX	309857	1/6/13
ID	DAYTEX	288920	3/2/13
IN	DAYTEX	739249	12/11/06
IN	ACCOTEX	282034	8/8/07
IN	ACCOTEX	148128	3/26/08
IT	ACCOTEX	360956	3/27/08
JP	ACCOTEX	434416	5/20/13
JP	DAYTEX	2540516	5/31/13
KR	ACCOTEX	2748	4/11/08
KR	DAYTEX	244524	7/23/12
KR	DAYTEX	0244524	7/23/12
MX	ACCOTEX	58928	7/26/13
MX	EASIFIT	572789	5/2/06
MX	DAYTEX	431387	5/21/11
NG	ACCOTEX	15031	6/2/06
PE	ACCOTEX	20030	6/18/13
PH	ACCOTEX	33155	4/12/14
PK	ACCOTEX	34191	3/15/13
PK	DAYTEX	139248	12/28/18
PL	ACCOTEX	70126	12/19/10
PT	ACCOTEX	155923	12/15/09
RO	ACCOTEX	17883	2/12/11
RU	ACCOTEX	98530	1/17/11
Serbia &	ACCOTEX	37430	12/18/10
Montego			
SG	DAYTEX	T91/00468H	1/28/08
SK	ACCOTEX	170703	1/7/11
TH	ACCOTEX	TM23658	7/26/13
TR	ACCOTEX	143390	5/13/13
TR	DAYTEX	125470	1/29/11
TW	ACCOTEX	8472	10/31/08
TW	DAYTEX	539204	10/15/11
UY	ACCOTEX	323.596	6/12/10

TRII\625130_1

RECORDED: 07/17/2006